

ANNOUNCEMENT

HEDNO would like to announce that today, Thursday, 4 July 2019 approx. 15:30, power supply was restored in certain blocks in the areas of Analipseos, Voulgari and Martiou in Eastern Thessaloniki which were affected by the double fault in the underground Medium Voltage cable.

More specifically, the first fault in the underground cable occurred about 1 hour before midnight and the second fault (this is very rare) two hours after the first one, removing thus any possibility for auxiliary supply.

HEDNO crews attended the site immediately in order to identify the double fault and started restoration works in particularly difficult conditions considering this was an underground cable.

HEDNO would like to apologize for the inconvenience caused and assures quick support for the consumers.

Athens, 4 July 2019

Press Office